
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

August 01 – 07, 2022 

 

 
For Date: 08/01/2022  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

22-53023        0012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53024        0016 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-53025        0016 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-53026        0033 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

22-53027        0043 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-53028        0048:41 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KING PHILIP AVE 

 

22-53029        0049 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53030        0134 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53031        0136 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-53032        0146 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53033        0146 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

22-53034        0150 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-53037        0212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-53039        0234 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-53040        0237 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-53041        0250:26 TRAFFIC HAZARD Transferred/Ref to Highway   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] LITTLE MEADOW RD 

 

22-53042        0357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] RAILYARD 

 

22-53045        0538 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4241] BUENO Y SANO - ELM ST 

 

22-53046        0544 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53047        0545 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-53048        0547 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 



22-53049        0548 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-53050        0549:00 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KEETS RD 

 

22-53102        0900:26 ILLEGAL DUMPING Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2129] HOLY NAME OF JESUS - THAYER ST 

 

22-53074        0901:37 CHECK WELFARE Referred to Animal Control   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] JUST DOWN FROM UPS BUILDING - WHATELY RD 

 

22-53075        0905 ABANDONED MV Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH MAIN MUNICIPAL LOT - N MAIN ST 

 

22-53138        1339:58 FRAUD/SCAM No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-53182        1637 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] TRAIL HEAD PARKING - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-53202        1832:00 MISCELLANEOUS Services Rendered   

          Location:    [DRF] RETURN PHONE CALL 

 

22-53207        1911:45 MISCELLANEOUS Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OPPOSITE SIDE OF THE ROAD BEFORE HOUSE #53 - HOOSAC RD 

 

22-53208        1918 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

22-53214        2002:21 CHECK WELFARE Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

22-53265        2332 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-53266        2333 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

22-53268        2339 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3450] THE TAVERN SPORTS BAR - ELM ST 

 

22-53271        2351 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/02/2022  -  Tuesday  
 

22-53274        0010 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-53275        0012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3932] RAMON FINANCIAL SERVICES - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53276        0017 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-53277        0023 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

22-53278        0030 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

22-53279        0037 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

22-53281        0044 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

22-53282        0048 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-53283        0052 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-53284        0116:25 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED No Transport/ Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] COUNTY RD 



 

 

22-53286        0148 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53287        0151 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-53288        0200 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

22-53291        0449 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

22-53297        0614 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-53298        0617 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-53299        0618 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

22-53301        0621 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-53302        0625 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-53304        0634 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-53339        1104:38 FRAUD/SCAM Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEMORIAL ST 

 

22-53344        1123:04 LARCENY Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] FARM STAND - N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-149-OF 

 

22-53361        1317:46 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

22-53381        1431 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-53386        1500:33 HARASSMENT Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

22-53387        1509 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-53415        1711 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD + STILLWATER RD 

 

22-53419        1734 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53422        1737:54 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

22-53421        1738:49 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

22-53424        1751 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-53428        1757 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-53431        1807 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-53435        1837 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53437        1841:18 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 



 Refer To Citation:    538499AB 

 

22-53441        1851:20 SAFETY HAZARD Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] HOBBIE RD 

 

22-53467        2011:06 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 

 

22-53473        2043 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-53475        2048:02 LOCKOUT Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MT SUGARLOAF - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-53477        2104 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

22-53481        2131 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-53482        2141 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-53488        2155 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-53494        2242:16 THREAT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

22-53514        2330 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-53523        2351 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-53528        2356 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/03/2022  -  Wednesday  
 

22-53532        0001 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-53535        0010 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-53536        0021 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-53537        0035 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-53539        0043 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-53542        0048 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-53547        0114 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53548        0117 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-53550        0125 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53553        0205 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53554        0220 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-53556        0248 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 



22-53558        0259 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-53560        0333 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53561        0417 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-53562        0419 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3527] SUGARLOAF LAUNDRAMAT - ELM ST 

 

22-53571        0455 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-53563        0511 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53566        0540 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-53572        0611 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53573        0613 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-53575        0623 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

22-53577        0627 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53639        1027:57 BICYCLE STOLEN Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53642        1034:42 LARCENY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 

 

22-53655        1126:56 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DUNCAN DR 

 

22-53684        1316:39 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   

  Location/Address:    [SUN SUN4461] MARY WARNER - MONTAGUE RD 

 

22-53711        1536:50 ARTICLES RECOVERED/WALLET Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-53713        1619:29 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [WHA] LONG PLAIN RD 

 

22-53716        1627 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD + STILLWATER RD 

 

22-53728        1712:22 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 Refer To Citation:    539904AB 

 

22-53733        1737:49 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Negative Contact   

       Vicinity of:    [WHA WHA1111] REST AREA-NORTH BOUND - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

22-53734        1749:18 209A SERVICE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MOUNTAIN RD 

 

22-53743        1832:00 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53749        1854 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-53758        1915 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-53763        2021 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-53769        2045:55 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Negative Contact   



  Location/Address:    [WHA] ENTERING WHA FR HATFIELD - STATE RD 

 

22-53774        2104 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53776        2111 TRAFFIC CONTROL No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST + S MAIN ST 

 

22-53782        2140 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53783        2145 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

22-53786        2158 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-53789        2207:39 SERVICE CALL Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/04/2022  -  Thursday  
 

22-53802        0000:50 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SW SECTOR - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

22-53804        0007:17 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

22-53806        0019 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-53808        0035 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53809        0036:42 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

22-53810        0043 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-53812        0102 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-53815        0107:11 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

22-53816        0111 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53817        0128 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

22-53818        0136 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-53819        0147 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-53820        0153 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-53821        0222 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-53822        0238 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-53824        0416 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53825        0419 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53826        0425:44 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 



22-53828        0455 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53829        0525 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-53830        0539 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-53833        0607 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-53836        0618 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53857        0825 COURT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

22-53869        0911 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

22-53900        1119:10 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-53919        1301 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-53927        1333 PAPERWORK SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MOUNTAIN RD 

 

22-53958        1620 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

22-53966        1704:40 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

22-53975        1722:36 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

22-53980        1750 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-53981        1808:44 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MM 39.2 - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

22-53994        1835:07 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

22-54001        1919 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

22-54008        1950:11 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MM 36.7 - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

22-54025        2120 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-54026        2133 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-54027        2155 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54039        2315 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-54041        2327:28 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-54043        2328:46 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] COUNTY RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/05/2022  -  Friday  
 

22-54053        0004 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 



 

22-54054        0009 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54056        0039 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-54057        0047 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-54058        0057 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54060        0108 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54061        0115 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

22-54062        0122 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54063        0200 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3626] SOUTH DEERFIELD VETERINARY CLINIC - ELM ST 

 

22-54064        0201 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-54065        0202 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-54068        0236:05 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-54070        0314 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

22-54071        0334 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-54076        0430 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

22-54077        0441 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-54078        0501 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54081        0549 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-54082        0558 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-54083        0558 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-54084        0621 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54102        0829:21 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

22-54108        0919 COURT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [GRF] HOPE ST 

 

22-54119        1053 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54123        1110:29 ASSIST CITIZEN No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

22-54140        1300:21 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3431] WOOLMAN HILL QUAKER RETREAT CENTER - KEETS RD 

 

22-54172        1452:55 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] GROMACKI AVE 

 

22-54195        1651:19 911 CALL ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N SECTOR - RIVER RD 

 

22-54205        1713 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-54207        1719 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-54239        1939 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54240        1944 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

22-54253        2114:10 INVESTIGATION Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STEAM MILL RD 

 

22-54278        2338 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54279        2341 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] COUNTY RD 

 

22-54281        2352 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/06/2022  -  Saturday  
 

22-54285        0026:54 OFFICER WANTED Peace Restored   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

22-54293        0121:51 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Services Rendered   

       Vicinity of:    [COW] S DEERFIELD RD 

 

22-54297        0221 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-54298        0258 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54299        0300 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54300        0300 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-54301        0301 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-54302        0311 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2141] FRONTIER SENIOR CENTER - N MAIN ST 

 

22-54303        0326 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-54304        0327:41 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54305        0350 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7871] RICHARD'S AUTOMOTIVE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54307        0511 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3527] SUGARLOAF LAUNDRAMAT - ELM ST 

 

22-54308        0528 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-54309        0539 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54310        0616 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 



22-54312        0633 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-54327        0808 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-54335        0853 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LITTLE MEADOW RD 

 

22-54341        0908 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE - STILLWATER RD 

 

22-54345        0921 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Gone On Arrival   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

22-54355        0957:33 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + STILLWATER RD 

 

22-54366        1024 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-54374        1034:46 GENERAL INFO Call Given to an Officer   

          Location:    [DRF]  

 

22-54386        1052:16 FRAUD/SCAM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3378] LAMERE RESIDENCE - STILLWATER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-151-OF 

 

22-54394        1142:21 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-54427        1334 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-54467        1545:02 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-54471        1603 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-54478        1617:31 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54490        1703 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-54493        1715:18 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 Refer To Citation:    544158AB 

 

22-54504        1808:14 SMOKE INVESTIGATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [SUN SUN4321] CLIFFSIDE APARTMENTS/ BUILDING E - AMHERST RD 

 

22-54524        1920 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

22-54552        2056 ARTICLES RECOVERED Negative Contact   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54564        2148:11 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport/ Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54565        2149:18 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-54595        2325:55 OFFICER WANTED Peace Restored   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/07/2022  -  Sunday  
 

22-54623        0131 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54624        0144 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 



22-54625        0145 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54626        0205 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54627        0218 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54628        0250 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54629        0251 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54635        0300:26 SERVICE CALL Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

22-54634        0523 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-54636        0544 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

22-54637        0550 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-54638        0550 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-54639        0557 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-54640        0604 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-54642        0635 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-54672        1011:47 BE ON THE LOOK OUT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [BOL] RT 91 

 

22-54708        1300:27 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

22-54730        1600 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-54739        1626:23 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7021] ALL STATES ASPHALT - LIQUID PLANT - RIVER RD 

 

22-54761        1815:34 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-54770        1838 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-54784        2016 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + SNOWBERRY CIR 

 

22-54792        2058:49 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST + N MAIN ST 

 

22-54795        2112:21 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-54807        2222 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-54814        2331 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

 

 


